
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2706
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2013
NEW IITS IN KERALA AND UTTAR PRADESH
Adityanath Shri Yogi;Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has shortlisted Kerala and Uttar Pradesh for locating one of the proposed new IITs;

(b) if so, whether the Government of Kerala has come forward to provide its share of infrastructural facilities including allotment of requisite land for the proposed IIT campus;

(c) if so, whether a decision has been taken on the proposed locations of the IITs; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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